Panel 1

SP-001-2025
SP-002-2025
SP-003-2025
SP-004-2025
SP-005-2025
SP-006-2025
SP-007-2025
SP-008-2025
SP-009-2025
SP-010-2025
SP-011-2025
SP-012-2025
SP-013-2025
SP-014-2025
SP-015-2025
SP-016-2025
SP-017-2025
SP-018-2025
SP-019-2025
SP-020-2025

Panel 2

SP-021-2025
SP-022-2025
SP-023-2025
SP-024-2025
SP-025-2025

1354 CD 2024
615 MD 2017
1068 CD 2024
1325 CD 2024
1274 CD 2024

759 CD 2024
999 CD 2024
1233 CD 2024

786 CD 2024
1150 CD 2024
1151 CD 2024
1152 CD 2024
1153 CD 2024
1154 CD 2024
1155 CD 2024

667 CD 2024
1040 CD 2024
350 MD 2024
1234 CD 2024

633 CD 2024

579 CD 2023
893 CD 2024
1121 CD 2024
520 MD 2023
287 CD 2024

Submitted Case List

Beginning: 7/7/2025
Ending: 7/7/2025

Valerie Kean Staab v. State Ethics Commission

Mindy Jaye Zied-Campbell and Dennis John Campbell v. Department of Human Services

MJ Crane Works, LLC v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Amy Walk v. Pennsylvania State University (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)

Hunting Ridge Community Services v. Robert B. Fryer

George Salata v. Luzerne County Clerk of Courts (Office of Open Records)

Dr. Jeffrey Chijioke-Uche v. Cobblestone Estates Community Association, Inc.

City of Pittsburgh v. Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board

Phoenixville Area School District v. Jian C. Shi, et al. Appeal of: Jian C. Shi and Fei C. Zheng
Merakey Philadelphia v. Department of Human Services

Merakey Philadelphia v. Department of Human Services

Merakey Philadelphia v. Department of Human Services

Merakey Woodhaven v. Department of Human Services

Merakey Woodhaven v. Department of Human Services

Merakey Woodhaven v. Department of Human Services

Edwina Perez v. Department of Transportation

Cambria County Transit Authority v. Ralph E. Bretz, Jr. (Workers” Compensation Appeal Board)
Anthony M. Helferty v. W. Whiteland Twp. Police Dep’t and Scott E. Pezick

Maurice Shoatz v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Christopher Robert Morgan v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep’t of Transp., Bureau of Driver Licensing

M.M. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)

Michael S. Williams v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review
Nicholas Britt v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review
Alexandr Remorenko v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections

Bradley S. Bingaman v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL

SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL



SP-026-2025
SP-027-2025
SP-028-2025
SP-029-2025
SP-030-2025
SP-031-2025
SP-032-2025
SP-033-2025
SP-034-2025
SP-035-2025
SP-036-2025
SP-037-2025
SP-038-2025
SP-039-2025
SP-040-2025

Panel 3

SP-041-2025
SP-042-2025
SP-043-2025
SP-043a-2025
SP-043b-2025
SP-044-2025
SP-045-2025
SP-046-2025
SP-047-2025
SP-048-2025
SP-049-2025
SP-050-2025
SP-051-2025
SP-051a-2025
SP-052-2025
SP-053-2025
SP-054-2025
SP-055-2025

130 CD 2024
778 CD 2024
907 CD 2024
510 MD 2023
682 CD 2024
606 CD 2024
608 CD 2024
698 CD 2024
290 MD 2023
310 MD 2024
534 CD 2024
373 CD 2024
494 CD 2024

18 MD 2024
469 CD 2024

1235 CD 2019
671 CD 2024
807 CD 2024
808 CD 2024
809 CD 2024
294 MD 2024
403 CD 2024
471 CD 2024
445 CD 2024
404 CD 2024
277 MD 2024

1273 CD 2024
825 CD 2024
826 CD 2024
177 CD 2024
356 MD 2022
726 CD 2024
305 CD 2024

Stephen Barnes v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

In Re: Appeal of 325 S. 18th Street, LLC, et al. Appeal of: 325 S. 18th Street, LLC
Reading Housing Authority v. Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission

Keith C. Tolbert v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections

Thomas Lamar Jefcoat v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

John Q. Jenkins v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Rockland Collision Center, Inc. v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep’t of Transp., Bureau of Motor Vehicles

Charles Lucke v. Kost Tires Distributors, Inc. (Workers” Compensation Appeal Board)
Robert Fennell v. SCI Camp Hill Superintendent

Alfonso Percy Pew - Pro'Se v. Mr. Seilus-Commonwealth Employee Pa. Dep’t of Corrections, et al.

James Holcomb v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Jefferson Loor-Valet v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep’t of Transp., Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Ronald Waumbeeka v. Superintendent Kevin Ransom

Gerald Waters v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections and Secretary Dr. Laurel R. Harry

David F. Constantini v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Mario Rivera v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep’t of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing

Philadelphia County Dep’t of Human Services v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)

Shakeelah Finney v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Shakeelah Finney v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Shakeelah Finney v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Justin Michael Hickox v. Commonwealth of Pa. and Pa. Department of Corrections
Bobby Leon Cook v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Jackson Claire Hulse v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Jesse Wade v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Darius Carter v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Luis Rodriguez v. Laurel R. Harry, Secretary of the Pennsylvania Department of Corrections
Alesandra Ali Lopez v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Douglas Welles v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Douglas Welles v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Patrick Donahue v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Political Prisoner #DL-4868 (A/K/A Alton D. Brown) v. Pa. Department of Corrections, et al.

Zaamar B. Stevenson v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

David Calhoun v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL

SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL



SP-056-2025
SP-057-2025
SP-058-2025

Panel 4

SP-059-2025
SP-060-2025
SP-061-2025
SP-062-2025
SP-063-2025
SP-064-2025
SP-065-2025
SP-066-2025
SP-067-2025
SP-068-2025
SP-069-2025
SP-070-2025
SP-071-2025
SP-072-2025
SP-073-2025
SP-074-2025
SP-075-2025
SP-076-2025

Total: 79

343 CD 2024
567 CD 2024
201 MD 2024

1570 CD 2023
470 MD 2023
187 MD 2024
688 CD 2024
316 CD 2024
122 CD 2024
1467 CD 2023
119 MD 2024
1289 CD 2024
629 CD 2022
1248 CD 2024
1159 CD 2023
1105 CD 2023
1443 CD 2023
23 MD 2024
723 CD 2024
790 CD 2024
631 CD 2024

In re: Appeal of Prestige Design on Jefferson LLC v. Bd. of Revision of Taxes Phila., et al.
Tamer Ibrahim Hassan Ahmed v. State Board of Massage Therapy

Kirk J. Bard v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections

Aubri Spotti v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Sterlin Reaves v. John Wetzel, et al.

Dana Maxwell v. Department of Corrections and Secretary Laurel Harry

Nazear Newton v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Travel Tech, LLC by Michael Griesbaum, Owner v. Schuylkill County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.
City of Philadelphia v. Biz As Usual, LLC c/o Antoine Gardiner

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania v. William J. Tataren

Alfonso Percy Pew - Pro ' Se In Propria Personam v. George Little-Executive Sec’y of Corrections, et al.
Edmund William Lincoln, II v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

In re: Appeal of Prestige Design, et al. From Decision of City of Phila. Bd. of Revision of Taxes
Erin Beckes v. North East School District

Anthonee' Patterson v. Kenneth Shelton, et al.

City of Philadelphia v. Ronald E. Pinder, et al. Appeal of: Carlos Matos

Joseph A. Prim, Esq. v. Har Jehuda Cemetery and Michael Shields (Workers’ Comp. Appeal Board)
V.M. v. Pennsylvania State Police

Charles Jordan v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections, et al.

Jesus Manuel Torres v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Jaron Mitchell v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL

SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL
SUBMITTED - PANEL



