Submitted Case List

Beginning: 7/7/2025 Ending: 7/7/2025

Dan	Δl	1
ran	eı	

SP-023-2025

SP-024-2025

SP-025-2025

1121 CD 2024

520 MD 2023

287 CD 2024

ranei i			
SP-001-2025	1354 CD 2024	Valerie Kean Staab v. State Ethics Commission	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-002-2025	615 MD 2017	Mindy Jaye Zied-Campbell and Dennis John Campbell v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-003-2025	1068 CD 2024	MJ Crane Works, LLC v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-004-2025	1325 CD 2024	Amy Walk v. Pennsylvania State University (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-005-2025	1274 CD 2024	Hunting Ridge Community Services v. Robert B. Fryer	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-006-2025	759 CD 2024	George Salata v. Luzerne County Clerk of Courts (Office of Open Records)	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-007-2025	999 CD 2024	Dr. Jeffrey Chijioke-Uche v. Cobblestone Estates Community Association, Inc.	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-008-2025	1233 CD 2024	City of Pittsburgh v. Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-009-2025	786 CD 2024	Phoenixville Area School District v. Jian C. Shi, et al. Appeal of: Jian C. Shi and Fei C. Zheng	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-010-2025	1150 CD 2024	Merakey Philadelphia v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-011-2025	1151 CD 2024	Merakey Philadelphia v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-012-2025	1152 CD 2024	Merakey Philadelphia v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-013-2025	1153 CD 2024	Merakey Woodhaven v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-014-2025	1154 CD 2024	Merakey Woodhaven v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-015-2025	1155 CD 2024	Merakey Woodhaven v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-016-2025	667 CD 2024	Edwina Perez v. Department of Transportation	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-017-2025	1040 CD 2024	Cambria County Transit Authority v. Ralph E. Bretz, Jr. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-018-2025	350 MD 2024	Anthony M. Helferty v. W. Whiteland Twp. Police Dep't and Scott E. Pezick	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-019-2025	1234 CD 2024	Maurice Shoatz v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-020-2025	633 CD 2024	Christopher Robert Morgan v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep't of Transp., Bureau of Driver Licensing	SUBMITTED - PANEL
Panel 2			
CD 021 2025	550 CD 2022	MAN DE LE SAL COLLEGE (ODALDO CASO)	CHIDMINITED DANS
SP-021-2025	579 CD 2023	M.M. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-022-2025	893 CD 2024	Michael S. Williams v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED - PANEL

Nicholas Britt v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Alexandr Remorenko v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections

Bradley S. Bingaman v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

SUBMITTED - PANEL

SUBMITTED - PANEL

SUBMITTED - PANEL

SP-026-2025 SP-027-2025 SP-028-2025 SP-029-2025 SP-030-2025 SP-031-2025 SP-032-2025 SP-033-2025 SP-034-2025 SP-035-2025	130 CD 2024 778 CD 2024 907 CD 2024 510 MD 2023 682 CD 2024 606 CD 2024 608 CD 2024 698 CD 2024 290 MD 2023 310 MD 2024	Stephen Barnes v. Pennsylvania Parole Board In Re: Appeal of 325 S. 18th Street, LLC, et al. Appeal of: 325 S. 18th Street, LLC Reading Housing Authority v. Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission Keith C. Tolbert v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections Thomas Lamar Jefcoat v. Pennsylvania Parole Board John Q. Jenkins v. Pennsylvania Parole Board Rockland Collision Center, Inc. v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep't of Transp., Bureau of Motor Vehicles Charles Lucke v. Kost Tires Distributors, Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board) Robert Fennell v. SCI Camp Hill Superintendent Alfonso Percy Pew - Pro'Se v. Mr. Seilus-Commonwealth Employee Pa. Dep't of Corrections, et al.	SUBMITTED – PANEL
SP-036-2025	534 CD 2024	James Holcomb v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-037-2025 SP-038-2025 SP-039-2025 SP-040-2025	373 CD 2024 494 CD 2024 18 MD 2024 469 CD 2024	Jefferson Loor-Valet v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep't of Transp., Bureau of Motor Vehicles Ronald Waumbeeka v. Superintendent Kevin Ransom Gerald Waters v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections and Secretary Dr. Laurel R. Harry David F. Constantini v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED – PANEL SUBMITTED – PANEL SUBMITTED – PANEL SUBMITTED – PANEL
Panel 3			
SP-041-2025 SP-042-2025 SP-043-2025 SP-043a-2025 SP-043b-2025 SP-044-2025	1235 CD 2019 671 CD 2024 807 CD 2024 808 CD 2024 809 CD 2024 294 MD 2024	Mario Rivera v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep't of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing Philadelphia County Dep't of Human Services v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE) Shakeelah Finney v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Shakeelah Finney v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Shakeelah Finney v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Justin Michael Hickox v. Commonwealth of Pa. and Pa. Department of Corrections	SUBMITTED – PANEL
SP-045-2025 SP-046-2025	403 CD 2024 471 CD 2024	Bobby Leon Cook v. Pennsylvania Parole Board Jackson Claire Hulse v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED – PANEL SUBMITTED – PANEL
SP-047-2025 SP-048-2025 SP-049-2025 SP-050-2025 SP-051-2025 SP-051a-2025 SP-052-2025 SP-053-2025 SP-054-2025	445 CD 2024 404 CD 2024 277 MD 2024 1273 CD 2024 825 CD 2024 826 CD 2024 177 CD 2024 356 MD 2022 726 CD 2024	Jesse Wade v. Pennsylvania Parole Board Darius Carter v. Pennsylvania Parole Board Luis Rodriguez v. Laurel R. Harry, Secretary of the Pennsylvania Department of Corrections Alesandra Ali Lopez v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Douglas Welles v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Douglas Welles v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Patrick Donahue v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Political Prisoner #DL-4868 (A/K/A Alton D. Brown) v. Pa. Department of Corrections, et al. Zaamar B. Stevenson v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED – PANEL
SP-055-2025	305 CD 2024	David Calhoun v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED - PANEL

SP-056-2025	343 CD 2024	In re: Appeal of Prestige Design on Jefferson LLC v. Bd. of Revision of Taxes Phila., et al.	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-057-2025	567 CD 2024	Tamer Ibrahim Hassan Ahmed v. State Board of Massage Therapy	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-058-2025	201 MD 2024	Kirk J. Bard v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections	SUBMITTED - PANEL
Panel 4			
SP-059-2025	1570 CD 2023	Aubri Spotti v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED – PANEL
SP-060-2025	470 MD 2023	Sterlin Reaves v. John Wetzel, et al.	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-061-2025	187 MD 2024	Dana Maxwell v. Department of Corrections and Secretary Laurel Harry	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-062-2025	688 CD 2024	Nazear Newton v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-063-2025	316 CD 2024	Travel Tech, LLC by Michael Griesbaum, Owner v. Schuylkill County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-064-2025	122 CD 2024	City of Philadelphia v. Biz As Usual, LLC c/o Antoine Gardiner	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-065-2025	1467 CD 2023	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania v. William J. Tataren	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-066-2025	119 MD 2024	Alfonso Percy Pew - Pro ' Se In Propria Personam v. George Little-Executive Sec'y of Corrections, et	al. SUBMITTED – PANEL
SP-067-2025	1289 CD 2024	Edmund William Lincoln, II v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-068-2025	629 CD 2022	In re: Appeal of Prestige Design, et al. From Decision of City of Phila. Bd. of Revision of Taxes	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-069-2025	1248 CD 2024	Erin Beckes v. North East School District	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-070-2025	1159 CD 2023	Anthonee' Patterson v. Kenneth Shelton, et al.	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-071-2025	1105 CD 2023	City of Philadelphia v. Ronald E. Pinder, et al. Appeal of: Carlos Matos	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-072-2025	1443 CD 2023	Joseph A. Prim, Esq. v. Har Jehuda Cemetery and Michael Shields (Workers' Comp. Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-073-2025	23 MD 2024	V.M. v. Pennsylvania State Police	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-074-2025	723 CD 2024	Charles Jordan v. Pennsylvania Department of Corrections, et al.	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-075-2025	790 CD 2024	Jesus Manuel Torres v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED - PANEL
SP-076-2025	631 CD 2024	Jaron Mitchell v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED - PANEL

Total: 79